
USDA NRCS County Offices 

Baker County 
3990 Midway Dr, Baker City, OR 97914-1453 
Phone: (541) 523-7121 
Acting District Conservationist: Chad Davis (chad.davis3@usda.gov) 

Crook County 
625 SE Salmon Ave Bldg A, Redmond, OR 97756 
Phone: (541) 699-3206 
District Conservationist: Chris Mundy (chris.mundy@usda.gov) 

Gilliam/Wheeler County 
234 S Main St, Condon, OR 97823 
Phone: (541) 384-4251 
District Conservationist: DelRae Ferguson (delrae.ferguson@usda.gov) 

Harney County 
530 Hwy 20 S, Hines, OR 97338 
Phone: (541) 573-6446 x 2 
District Conservationist: Rachel Beaubien (rachel.beaubien@usda.gov) 

Lake County 
17612 Hwy 395, Lakeview, OR 97630 
Phone: (541) 947-2367 
District Conservationist: Abby Wicks (abby.wicks@usda.gov) 

Malheur County 
2925 SW 6th Ave, Ontario, OR 97914-4632 
Phone: (541) 889-9689 
District Conservationist: lynn.larsen@usda.gov 

Morrow County 
430 W Linden Way, Heppner, OR 97835 
Phone: (541) 676-5021 
District Conservationist: Jennifer Wilson (Jennifer.wilson2@usda.gov) 

Umatilla County 
1 SW Nye Ave Suite100, Pendleton, OR 97801 
Phone: (541) 278-8049 
Acting District Conservationist: Heath Hoeft (heath.hoeft@usda.gov) 

Union County 
1901 Adams Ave Suite 6, La Grande, OR 97850 
Phone: (541) 963-4178 
Acting District Conservationist: Ana Gordon (ana.gordon@usda.gov) 

Wallowa County 
401 NE 1st St Suite E, Enterprise, OR 97828 
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Phone: (541) 263-3044 
Acting District Conservationist: Sarah Kunkle (sarah.kunkle@usda.gov) 
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